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Transformers 41HG100, 41HG010, 41HK200, 41HK010

XC-600076 Date Revised:  10/27/05
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Specifications:
• Type:  dual secondary power transformer
• Voltage regulation:  < 15%
• Full load voltage:  ± 2%
• Coil-to-coil insulation:  200MΩ @ 500VDC
• Hi-pot test voltage:  1500VAC 60Hz for 1 minute
• Core:  silicon steel
• Bobbin:  nylon
• Lead color coding:  22AWG;  primary=black/black, 

secondary=red/white/red, green/black/green

Dimensions: In.

Mouser
Stock No.

41HG100
41HG010
41HK200
41HK010

Core
Type

Volts Amps

EI-41
EI-57
EI-48
EI-66

Max.
Volts No

Load

14.49
14.49
27.60
27.60

Primary
Exciting
Current

40mA
80mA
70mA
110mA

0.1
1.0
0.2
1.0

Secondary

12.6CT/12.6CT
12.6CT/12.6CT
24.0CT/24.0CT
24.0CT/24.0CT

H

Dimensions (In.)

1.40
2.00
1.69
2.25

W

1.69
2.35
1.97
2.72

D

1.57
2.30
1.84
2.82

MW

2.03
2.81
2.35
3.15

Specifications are subject to change without notice. No liability or warranty implied by this information. Environmental compliance based on producer documentation.
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