


**Dimensions: In.**
**■ Specifications:**

- Type: dual secondary power transformer
- Voltage regulation: < 15%
- Full load voltage:  $\pm 2\%$
- Coil-to-coil insulation:  $200\text{M}\Omega$  @ 500VDC
- Hi-pot test voltage: 1500VAC 60Hz for 1 minute
- Core: silicon steel
- Bobbin: nylon
- Lead color coding: 22AWG; primary=black/black, secondary=red/white/red, green/black/green

Mouser Stock No.	Core Type	Secondary		Max. Volts No Load	Primary Exciting Current	Dimensions (In.)			
		Volts	Amps			H	W	D	MW
<b>41HG100</b>	EI-41	12.6CT/12.6CT	0.1	14.49	40mA	1.40	1.69	1.57	2.03
<b>41HG010</b>	EI-57	12.6CT/12.6CT	1.0	14.49	80mA	2.00	2.35	2.30	2.81
<b>41HK200</b>	EI-48	24.0CT/24.0CT	0.2	27.60	70mA	1.69	1.97	1.84	2.35
<b>41HK010</b>	EI-66	24.0CT/24.0CT	1.0	27.60	110mA	2.25	2.72	2.82	3.15

# Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

[Xicon:](#)

[41HK200](#)